NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2020

NAM CHEONG LIMITED
2020 ANNUAL REPORT

119

Nam Cheong Limited 76
and its subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2020

29 Financial risk management (Cont’d)

29.4 Foreign currency risk (Cont’d)

The Group’s and the Company’s exposures in financial instruments to Singapore dollar (excluding those group entities
which have Singapore dollar as functional currency) are mainly as follows:

  The Group  The Company
 2020 2019 2020 2019
 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Trade and other receivables 549 3 152 -
Cash and bank balances 2,921 1,439 158 95
Borrowings (597,088) (592,218) (662,516) (662,954)
Trade and other payables (15,914) (304) (51,284) (32,665)
Net exposure (609,532) (591,080) (713,490) (695,524)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the Singapore dollar (“SGD”)
exchange rate (against the respective functional currencies of group entities), with all other variables held constant, of
the Group’s results net of tax and equity.

  2020  2019
The Group RM’000  RM’000

SGD - strengthened 5% (2019 - 5%) (30,477) (29,554)
 - weakened 5% (2019 - 5%) 30,477  29,554

The Company

SGD - strengthened 5% (2019 - 5%) (35,675) (34,776)
 - weakened 5% (2019 - 5%) 35,675  34,776

30 Capital management

The Group's and the Company’s objectives when managing capital are:

(a) To safeguard the Group’s and the Company’s ability to continue as going concern;
(b) To support the Group's and the Company’s stability and growth;
(c) To provide capital for the purpose of strengthening the Group's and the Company’s risk management

capability; and
(d) To provide an adequate return to shareholders.

The Group and the Company review and manage its capital structure to ensure optimal capital structure and
shareholder returns, taking into consideration the future capital requirements of the Group and the Company, and